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NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL  

Case No. C 13-05996 PJH (MEJ) 

Michael W. Sobol (State Bar No. 194857) 
msobol@lchb.com 
David T. Rudolph (State Bar No. 233457) 
drudolph@lchb.com 
Melissa Gardner (State Bar No. 289096) 
mgardner@lchb.com 
LIEFF CABRASER HEIMANN & BERNSTEIN, LLP 
275 Battery Street, 29th Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94111-3339 
Telephone:  415.956.1000 
Facsimile:  415.956.1008 
 
Hank Bates (State Bar No. 167688) 
hbates@cbplaw.com 
Allen Carney 
acarney@cbplaw.com 
David Slade 
dslade@cbplaw.com 
CARNEY BATES & PULLIAM, PLLC 
11311 Arcade Drive 
Little Rock, AR 72212 
Telephone:  501.312.8500 
Facsimile:  501.312.8505 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the Proposed Class 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 

MATTHEW CAMPBELL, MICHAEL 

HURLEY, and DAVID SHADPOUR,  

 Plaintiffs, 

 v. 

FACEBOOK, INC., 

 Defendant. 

Case No. C 13-05996 PJH (MEJ) 

PUTATIVE CLASS ACTION 

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

TO THE HONORABLE COURT, ALL PARTIES HEREIN AND THEIR RESPECTIVE 

COUNSEL OF RECORD: 

I am a Plaintiff in this matter and I voluntarily dismiss this lawsuit and all of my claims 

pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a).  Such dismissal shall be with prejudice, with each 

side to bear its own costs and fees. 

Campbell et al v. Facebook Inc. Doc. 123

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2013cv05996/273216/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2013cv05996/273216/123/
https://dockets.justia.com/
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2 
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

Case No. C 13-05996 PJH (MEJ) 

Date:  October 2, 2015  Sign Name:                 /s/ David Shadpour                               

Print Name:                 David Shadpour                                   

Defendant does not oppose this notice of voluntary dismissal. 

DATED:  October 2, 2015   GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 

By:                     /s/ Christopher Chorba            

      Christopher Chorba 

Attorney for Defendant FACEBOOK, INC. 
 

 

 

ATTESTATION 

I, Michael W. Sobol, am the ECF user whose identification and password are being used to 

file this document.  I hereby attest that David Shadpour and Christopher Chorba concurred in this 

filing. 

 

 

DATED:  October 2, 2015    /s/ Michael W. Sobol  

       Michael W. Sobol 
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NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL  

Case No. C 13-05996 PJH (MEJ) 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

I, Michael W. Sobol, declare as follows: 

I am employed in the city and county of San Francisco, California. I am over the age of 
eighteen years and am not a party to this action; my business address is Lieff, Cabraser, Heimann & 
Bernstein, LLP, 275 Battery Street, 29

th
 Floor, San Francisco, California.  On October 2, 2015, I 

served the following document(s): 

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

on the parties stated below, by the following means of service: 
 

David F. Slade  

dslade@cbplaw.com   

James Allen Carney  

acarney@cbplaw.com  

Joseph Henry Bates, III  

Carney Bates & Pulliam, PLLC  

hbates@cbplaw.com   

 

Melissa Ann Gardner  

mgardner@lchb.com 

Nicholas Diamand  

ndiamand@lchb.com  

Rachel Geman  

rgeman@lchb.com    

Michael W. Sobol  

Lieff Cabraser Heimann & Bernstein, LLP  

msobol@lchb.com   

 

Christopher Chorba 

cchorba@gibsondunn.com 

Joshua Aaron Jessen 

jjessen@gibsondunn.com 

Jeana Marie Bisnar Maute 

jbisnarmaute@gibsondunn.com 

Ashley Marie Rogers 

Gibson Dunn and Crutcher LLP 

Arogers@gibsondunn.com 

 

 

 BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE:  On the above-mentioned date, based on a court 

order or an agreement of the parties to accept service by electronic transmission, I 

caused the documents to be sent to the persons at the electronic notification 

addresses as shown above. 

  I am employed in the office of Lieff, Cabraser, Heimann & Bernstein, and am a 

member of the bar of this court. 
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2 
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

Case No. C 13-05996 PJH (MEJ) 

  I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on October 2, 2015. 

 
                         /s/  Michael W. Sobol           

     Michael W. Sobol 


